11000097940

, (Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	····
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	- ····· J - ···· - ··	
		j

Office Use Only



700298799817

05/03/17--01007--012 **180.00

17 MAY -3 MA 9: 30

MAY - 4 2017

T SCHROEDER

TOMMY D. PERMENTER, JR.



BELLWETHER PROFESSIONAL PARK 2201 S.E. 30th Avenue, Suite 202 Ocala, Florida 34471 TELEPHONE
(352) 622-1811
FACSIMILE
(352) 622-1866
EMAIL
TOMMY@PERMENTERLAW.COM

May 1, 2017

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: The Great American Holding Company, Inc.

Articles of Conversion Our File No.: 17-0037

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Conversion for "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability Company for The Great American Holding Company, Inc. for filing. Please note that the word "Company" in the resulting LLC name, The Great American Holding Company, LLC, is **NOT** intended to designate the entity as a "corporation" and is only used by the owner to identify the LLC as an "active" business; as opposed to, a "passive" investment.

Also, enclosed is my firm's check in the amount of \$180.00 representing the filing and certified copy fees.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

THE PERMENTER LAW FIRM, P.A.

Tommy D. Permenter, Jr.

TDP/am Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of C						
SUBJ	ECT: The Great	American Holding Comp	any,	LLC			
		(Name	of Re	sulting Florida l	imite	d Company)	
				_		d fees are submitted to convert an ecordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	"Other
Please	e return all corre	espondence concernin	g thi	s matter to:			
Tomm	y D. Permenter, Jr	., Esquire					
		(Contact Person)					
The Pe	ermenter Law Firm	, P.A.					
		(Firm/Company)					
2201 5	S.E. 30th Avenue,	Suite 202					
		(Address)					
Ocala,	Florida 34471						
	((City, State and Zip Code)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Tomm	ıy@Permenterlaw.	com					
E-r	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port i	notifications)			
For fi	ırther informatio	on concerning this ma	tter,	please call:			
Tomm	y D. Permenter, Jr	., Esquire	at	(352	622-1	811	
-	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	_ "		(Day	rtime Telephone Number)	
Enclo	sed is a check f	or the following amou	ınt:	,			
(\$25 fc & \$125	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		\$180.00 Filing I d Certified Copy		□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Regis Divis Clifto	EET ADDRESS tration Section ion of Corporation Building Executive Cent	ions		Registra Division P. O. Bo	tion ! of C ox 63	Corporations	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: The Great American Holding Company, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation.
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
June 29, 1978 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: The Great American Holding Company, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

17 MAY -3 AH 9:31
SEURLARY OF STATE
ATT ALASSE FLORIDA

Signed this 1st day of May	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on Malf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)
Signature: AND amp Printed Name: Gene B. Camp	Title: President
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$25.00 \$125.00

Page 2 of 2

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) THAY -3 AH 9: 3!

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The Great American Holding Company, LLC	IT TO STAND	1.0.35
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "L	EC.)
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the L	imited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
943 E. Ft. King Street	P.O. Box 3778	•
Ocala, Florida 34471	Ocala, Florida 34478	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regist The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of	f the registered agent are:	
Merritt C. Fore, Jr.		<u></u>
	Name	
943 E. Fort King Street		
	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable	<u>e)</u>
Ocala	FL 34471	
City	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent liability company at the place designed registered agent and agree to act in this estatutes relating to the proper and compaccept the obligations of my position Registered Agent	ited in this certificate. I here capacity. I further agree to o plete performance of my dut	by accept the appointment as comply with the provisions of all ies, and I am familiar with and
(COI	NTINUED)	SLC FALL
P	age 1 of 2	HAY -3 AM 9: 3! REIAKY OF STATE ANASSEE, FLORID

ΔR	2 Т Т	CI	ж.	IV.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR, President	Gene B. Camp	
	943 E. Ft. King Street	
	Ocala, Florida 34471	
MGR, Secr., Treas. VP	Merritt C. Fore, Jr.	
	943 E. Ft. King Street	
	Ocala, Florida 34471	
Vice President	Kevin B. Camp	
	943 E. Ft. King Street	
	Ocala, Florida 34471	
Vice President	Merritt C. Fore, III	
vice i resident	943 E. Ft. King Street	
	Ocala, Florida 34471	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than t	he date of filing: (OPTIONAL)	
	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days price	r
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)		
	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the	ıe
document's effective date on the Department of Stat	e's records.	
ADTICLE MI OIL		
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	The second secon	
	5 W T	
	Time and the second	
	Tio projection in the second s	
0.1	F. E. 9	
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	RAI W	
HanaKI	on -	
_/L/NN/\	_any/	
Signature of a memb	per or an authorized representative of a member.	
	accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.	
	rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
constitutes a title degree leto	ny ao province not in olo i 7.100, i .o.	

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Gene B. Camp

Page 2 of 2